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Product Objectives

* Develop a cordless 18V blower to suit the needs of tradesmen,
maintenance staff and the home user

« Design a cordless blower that is lightweight and featuring higher
blower force and higher wind speeds than the previous model

« DUB185 replaces DUB182 a




Product Overview

Lightweight Design

3 Stage Speed Selector

Short blower nozzle

Optimum
Grip-To-Frame Angle

Optional vacuum attachment




Product Specification Sheet

Max. air volume
Max. air velocity
Blowing force
No load speed
Overall length

Skin weight
Weight (with battery)

Voltage

3.2m3/min
352km/h
3.1N
0-18,000rpm
517mm

1.5kg
2.1kg

18v

Lightweight design - weighing only 2.1kg with a
battery the blower can comfortably be used for
extended periods of time

Short blower nozzle - includes a short nozzle ideal for
cleaning bench tops

Optional vacuum attachment - users can attach an
optional vacuum kit to quickly and easily clean up work
spaces

3 Stage speed selector - along with the variable speed
trigger there is also a 3 stage speed selector allowing
you to dial in the blowing power to match the
application

Optimum grip to frame angle - provides optimum
nozzle to ground angle for efficient sweeping operation



Advantages

&
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Optimised handle angle for comfortable Lightweight design allows for comfortable
operation use for a prolonged period of time

Ergonomics

3 stage air speed and volume settings Max. air speed: 352km/h
Max. air volume: 3.2m3/min



Discontinued Product

DUB185 DUB182 - Discontinued

Max. air volume 3.2m3/min 2.6m3/min
Max. air velocity 352km/h 288km/h
Blowing force 3.1N 3.0N

No load speed 0-18,000rpm 0-18,000rpm
Overall length 517mm 525mm
Skin weight 1.5kg 1.2kg
Weight (with battery) 2.1kg 1.8kg

Voltage 18V 18V




Our Range

Max. air velocity

Max. air volume

No load speed
Blowing Force
Overall length

Skin weight

Weight (with battery)

Voltage

244.8km/h

3.2m3/min
0-18,000rpm
2.5N
861Tmm
1.5kg
2.1kg

18V

352km/h

3.2m3/min
0 - 18,000rpm
3.1N
517mm
1.5kg
2.1kg

18V

MOTOR

187km/h
13m3/min
0-18,000rpm
10.9N
824mm
2.4kg

3.0kg

18V

NMIOTOR

194.4km/h
13.4m3/min
0-21,500rpm
14.4N
930mm
2.8kg
4.0kg

36V (18Vx2)

DUB186 DUB185 DUB184 DUB362 DUB363V

MIOTOR

234km/h
13.4m3/min
0-7,850rpm
14.4N
737mm
6.6kg
7.8kg

36V (18Vx2)



Accessories

Standard Accessories Optional Accessories
220mm Nozzle Assembly / Nozzle Assembly
— s 191G09-6

st g 560mm Long Garden Nozzle
New Nozzl th fit
(New DUBT ;‘g) ton 123246-2 430mm Nozzle
123245-4 220mm Nozzle

&

lzsznie Dust Bag Assembly
/ 192236-6 Anchor Nozzle Set
\/

196643-5 Flexible Hose Set




